
Dealer NO.: 7SB010-05-01Z 

Service SECTION: Parts 

Bulletin                                                   DATE: OCTOBER 29, 2004 
       
        NO:  #192  
        
MODELS 
AFFECTED: ALL MODELS 
 
SUBJECT:  2005 WINDSHIELD WIPER REPAIR PARTS QUICK REFERENCE  

PLEASE FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO YOUR RV SERVICE & PARTS MANAGERS. 
 
The following windshield wiper information applies to 2005 model motor homes.  Please use this information when 
ordering windshield wiper repair parts.  Wiper control switches and control modules are chassis supplied, unless 
otherwise noted. 
 

“D” SERIES – SIGHTSEER/SUNOVA - ALL 
“F” SERIES – VOYAGE/SUNRISE – ALL 

“G” SERIES – ADVENTURER/SUNCRUISER – ALL 
“P” SERIES - JOURNEY/MERIDIAN – ALL 

  
 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION         QTY.USED 
 149409-01-000 WIPER MOTOR - HD WORKHORSE CHASSIS  (W22/20,700 & UP)  1 
 149409-01-000 WIPER MOTOR – FORD/FREIGHTLINER/SPARTAN CHASSIS  1 
 149409-02-000 WIPER MOTOR – STD WORKHORSE CHASSIS (15,000 – 18,000)  1 
 149408-01-000 DRIVE ARM - ALL       1 
 149395-01-000 DOUBLE BALL CRANK STUD      1 
 145627-01-000 BOLT – WIPER MOTOR MOUNTING – 14-28UNF X ¾” W/TORX HEAD  3 
 134506-01-01B MOTOR MOUNT BRACKET - “D” & “P” SERIES     1 
 134506-02-01B MOTOR MOUNT BRACKET – “F” & “G” SERIES   1 
 149403-01-000 CONNECTOR LINK ASM.- CLOSED/CLOSED GROMMET - 24”  1 
 149403-02-000 CONNECTOR LINK ASM - OPEN/CLOSED GROMMET - 24”  1 
 149401-01-000 SHAFT & PIVOT ASSEMBLY - DRIVER/PASSENGER  2 
 *149401-01-700 HARDWARE KIT (KNURLED DRIVER, WASHERS,SEALS,NUTS) 
 *096505-02-703 ACORN NUT - MAIN ARM 
 000D24-10-00B LOCK NUT – 10-32  - RETAINS SHAFT & PIVOT ASM. TO COWLING  4  
 110742-03-000 GASKET - WIPER ADAPTER SHAFT     2 
 145698-01-01A IDLER ADAPTER SHAFT KIT W/WASHER DIVERTER  2 
 *077049-02-000 ACORN NUT #10-32 - IDLER SHAFT - BLACK   2 
 149402-01-000 WIPER ARM ASSEMBLY      2 
 *149402-01-700 WASHER NOZZLE KIT (NOZZLE,HOSE,HOSE CLIPS,NUTS,BOLTS) 
 149399-01-000 WIPER BLADE ASSEMBLY - 24”     2 
 117766-02-000 RESERVOIR/WASHER PUMP ASSEMBLY    1 
 146486-01-000 HOSE TEE – 5/32” X 5/32” X 5/32” - PLASTIC   1 
 045794-01-000 WASHER HOSE - 5/32”      5’ 
 091206-04-000 WIPER CONTROL MODULE (FREIGHTLINER/SPARTAN)  1  
 
 
 
 
 
 
NOTE:  * DESIGNATES REPAIR PARTS FOR ASSEMBLIES 
 

    

PARTS SERVICE SERVICE PARTS  PAGE 
MANAGER MANAGER PERSONNEL PERSONNEL   

             1 OF 2 

 



 
 
2004 Wiper Parts Continued   
  

“S” SERIES – VECTRA/HORIZON - ALL 
 
 PART NUMBER  DESCRIPTION         QTY.USED              
 145321-01-000  WIPER MOTOR      1 
 145627-01-000  BOLT – WIPER MOTOR MOUNTING – M6-1.00 X 5/8”   3  
  134506-01-01B  MOTOR MOUNT BRACKET                                       1 
  145624-01-000  DRIVE LINK KIT – (RH/LH CONN LINKS, MOTOR CRANK & BALL)  1  
  145637-01-000  NUT/RETAINING – LINK ASM TO MOTOR – M8-1.25   1 
  145623-01-000  SHAFT & PIVOT ASSEMBLY - DRIVER/PASSENGER   2 
  145698-01-01A  IDLER ADAPTOR SHAFT W/WASHER DIVERTER    2 
  *077049-02-000  ACORN NUT #10-32 - IDLER SHAFT - BLACK       
  143399-01-01A  NUT/RETAINING – SHAFT & PIVOT TO COWL – 3/8”-24 NFT  2 
  145270-01-000  WIPER ARM ASSEMBLY       2 
  *145270-01-700  WASHER JET W/HOSE & TEE        
  *145270-01-701  COVER/HEAD – LOWER WIPER ARM       
  *145270-01-702  COVER/BEARING – UPPER WIPER ARM      
  *145270-01-703  COVER/ARM & HOSE – WIPER ARM 
  *145270-01-706  BOLT & NUT KIT – WIPER ARM        
  145277-01-000  WIPER BLADE ASSEMBLY - 24”      2 
  145631-01-000  SCREW /RETAINING – WASHER NOZZLE     2 
  117766-02-000  RESERVOIR/WASHER PUMP ASSEMBLY     1 
  146486-01-000  HOSE TEE – 5/32” X 5/32” X 5/32”       1 
  045794-01-000  WASHER HOSE - 5/32”       5’ 
   

VW/H-BODY - RIALTA - REAR WIPER SYSTEM 
  085721-03-000 WIPER MOTOR ASSEMBLY W/DRIVE ARM - 108 DEGREE  1 
  *104346-01-000 WIPER MOTOR ONLY 
  *085721-02-700 DRIVE ARM ONLY 
  *085721-03-700 SHAFT & PIVOT ASSEMBLY ONLY 
  *085721-03-701 CONNECTING LINK ASSEMBLY 
  *085721-03-702 MOTOR / DRIVE MOUNT BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
  *085721-03-703 CLIP - CONNECTING LINK 
  112050-01-000 ADAPTER PLATE - MOTOR      1 
  096931-01-000 WIPER ARM ASSEMBLY      1 
  *096931-01-700 WASHER HOSE (SOLD PER FOOT) 
  *096931-01-701 WASHER NOZZLE KIT 
  097978-01-000 WIPER BLADE ASSEMBLY - 22”      1 
  117766-02-000 RESERVOIR/WASHER PUMP ASSEMBLY     1 
  045794-01-000 WASHER HOSE - 5/32”      9’ 
  096057-02-000 FITTING - WASHER HOSE ELBOW       1 
 
NOTE:  * DESIGNATES REPAIR PARTS FOR ASSEMBLIES 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
This bulletin is for information only 

  
Gloria Kearney 
Part Sales Marketing Manager                                                                                                     Page 2 of 2 




